Keys at Kure Beach Homeowners Association

Minutes

February 8, 2022 5:00 PM in Clubhouse and via Zoom

Board members present: Mary Lowrance, Nancy Brickman, Lollo Eriksson, Bruce Yergler

Accountant: Grace McGee

The purpose of this meeting is to approve the opening of a money market account at Corning Credit Union In the amount of \$104,000. Signatories on the account will be:

Grace McGee, Accountant for the Keys at Kure Beach Board of Directors Mary Lowrance, President, Board of Directors Nancy Brickman, Secretary, Board of Directors

Nancy Brickman emailed a copy of her driver's license to Bobbie Brown at Corning Credit Union on 2/3/22 and will be available by phone if needed at the time of the meeting.

Nancy Brickman moved that we approve the opening of this account. Lollo Eriksson seconded the motion. Passed unanimously.

Respectfully submitted, Nancy Brickman